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Change History

The 4 disks in this package are the localized versions of the U.S. system 6.0.3 disks. No
special changes were required for the British version aside from localization.

In addition to the U.S. code changes, the changes between the B-6.0.3 and B-5.0 release
are as follows:

System File: Added SICN for Britain

Disk Description

The British disks are identical to the U.S. disks with a few exceptions. Their keyboard
includes the British pound sign (£) instead of the hash mark sign (#). The spelling of all
instances of "color" has been changed to "colour". The paper defaults in the printer
drivers have been set to A4 paper. The British system can be identified by the user by the
word "wastebastket" that is substituted for the U.S. word "trash" on the desktop.

This package contains the December 1988 System Software release localized for use in
the U.K.. The contents are described in the material that follows:
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System Tool s

Deskt op -- 13K 1/ 25/ 89
Read Me -- 18K 10/7/88
Setup Fol der -- 141K 9/ 14/ 88
Syst em Fol der -- 583K 12/ 22/ 88
TeachText 1.2 19K 4/30/ 88

Setup Fol der

Appl e HD SC Setup 2.0 84K 4/30/ 88
Install er 2.6.1 32K 8/ 26/88
Installer Scripts -- 25K 1/10/ 89

Setup Folder:Ilnstaller Scripts

Maci ntosh Il Famly... B1-6.0.3 7K 1/10/89
Maci ntosh Plus Scri... Bl-6.0.3 6K 1/10/ 89
Maci ntosh SE Script... B1-6.0.3 6K  1/10/89
Maci ntosh SE/30 Scr... B1-6.0.3 7K  1/10/89
System Fol der

Backgr ounder 1.2 5K 4/30/88
dipboard File -- 1K 12/21/88
Col our Z1-3.3.1 2K 9/2/88
DA Handl er 6.0.3 6K  12/9/88
Easy Access 1.0 4K 4/ 14/ 87
Fi nder Bl-6.1 105K 9/ 6/ 88
Gener al Z1-3.3.1 14K 9/2/88

I nt ernati onal Z1-3.3.1 4K 9/16/88
Key Layout 2.3.1 5K  1/10/89
Keyboar d Z1-3.3.1 5K 9/2/88
Moni tors Z1-3.3.1 17K 9/6/88
Mouse Z1-3.3.1 4K 9/2/88
Mul ti Fi nder 6.0.3 49K 12/9/88
Scrapbook File 6.0.1 12K 8/ 26/ 88
Sound Z1-3.3.1 4K 9/2/88
Startup Device Z1-3.3.1 3K 9/2/88
System B1-6.0.3 347K 1/5/89

Printing Tools

Appl eTal k | mageWit... Z1-2.7 43K 5/14/ 88

Deskt op -- 7K 1/ 25/ 89
| mageWi ter Z21-2.7 38K 5/14/88
Laser Prep 5.2 28K 4/ 30/ 88
LaserWi ter Z1- 64K 5/14/88

LaserWiter 11SC

LQ Appl eTal k | magew...
LQ | magewr i ter

Pri nt Moni t or

59K 9/19/ 88
62K 7/21/88
54K 7/ 21/ 88
.2 37K 4/30/ 88

XX X
NN PN
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Uilities 1

Appl e HD SC Set up 2.0 84K 4/ 30/ 88
Deskt op -- 13K 1/ 25/ 89
Disk First Ald 1.4.2 39K 12/9/88
HDBackup 1.1 24K 4/ 30/ 88
Installer 2.6.1 32K 8/ 26/88
Responder 1.0.1 7K 12/9/88

22K 1/10/ 89
556K 12/ 22/ 88

Special Installer S..
Syst em Fol der
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Speci al

Appl eShare Scri pt
M ni num | |

M ni num SE Scri pt

M ni nrum SE/ 30 Scrip...

System Fol der

Access Privil eges
Appl eShar e
dipboard File
Col our

Easy Access

Fi nder

Gener al

I nternational
Key Layout
Keyboar d

Moni tors

Mouse
Scrapbook File
Sound

Startup Device
System

Utilities 2

Appl e File Exchange...

d oseVi ew
Deskt op

Font / DA Mover Fol de...

Macr oveker Fol der
Map

I nstaller

Famly S...
M ni mum Pl us Script ...

Scripts

BE e
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Wwww

2K
6K
5K
5K
5K

9K
44K
1K
2K
4K
105K
14K
4K
5K
5K
17K
4K
12K
4K
3K
326K

313K
21K
7K
298K
53K
22K

Appl e File Exchange Fol der

Appl e Fil e Exchange...

British
DCA- RFT/ MacWi te
US Engli sh

Font / DA Mover
Desk Accessories

Font / DA Mover
Font s

Macr oMaker Fol
Macr oivaker

Macr oMaker Hel p
Macr os

[l ol o
©coo
(SN

246K
5K
58K
5K

54K
39K

8/ 26/ 88
1/ 10/ 89
12/ 19/ 88
1/ 10/ 89
1/ 10/ 89

7/11/ 88
7/11/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
9/ 2/ 88
4/ 14/ 87
9/ 6/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
9/ 16/ 88
1/ 10/ 89
9/ 2/ 88
9/ 6/ 88
9/ 2/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
9/ 2/ 88
9/ 2/ 88
1/5/ 89

12/ 21/ 88
4/ 30/ 88
1/ 25/ 89
9/ 20/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
4/ 30/ 88

12/ 19/ 88
10/ 1/ 87
12/9/ 88
10/ 1/ 87

12/ 21/ 88
4/ 30/ 88

205K 8/ 26/ 88

35K
17K
1K

8/ 26/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
8/ 26/ 88
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